

CS No. 237/23

05.04.2023

**Fresh civil suit received by way of assignment. It
be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Bharat Kishan Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit on PF/RC returnable on
03.08.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/05.04.2023