

CS No. 237/23
Bal Kishan vs. M/s. Real Imaging

28.04.2025

Present : Sh. Bharat Kishan Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for D1 with D1.
Sh. D.D. Pandey Ld. Counsel for D2 through VC.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 9 R 7 CPC and application u/o 8 R 1 CPC filed by D2.

Reply to application u/o 9 R 7 CPC filed by plaintiff. Same be taken on record. Copy already supplied.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for D1 has filed an application u/o 8 R 1 CPC seeking condonation of delay. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file to aforesaid application filed by D1. Heard. Be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for D2 has pressed his applications u/o 9 R 7 CPC and u/o 8 R 1 CPC.

Arguments heard.

Matter be listed for order on aforesaid applications filed by D2 on 22.05.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/28.04.2025_(ch)