

5 CS 237/23

BAL KISHAN SHARMA Vs. M/S REAL IMAGING AND RESEARCH
CENTRE LLP

09.10.2025

Present:- Sh. Bharat Kishan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D1 with AR of D1.
Sh. D.D. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for D2 through VC.

Today, matter is listed for payment of cost, replication, A/D of documents and framing of issues.

Previous cost not paid. Ld. Counsel for D2 undertakes to pay the same within two days. Heard. Be paid accordingly.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file replication. Heard.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents and proposed issues, if not filed, on or before NDOH. Advance copy of the same be exchanged with each other ten days prior to next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for payment of cost, A/D of documents and framing of issues on 16.12.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/09.10.2025