

11 CS 237/23

BAL KISHAN SHARMA Vs. M/S REAL IMAGING AND RESEARCH
CENTRE LLP

16.12.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.
Present:- Sh. Bharat Kishan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D1.
Sh. D.D. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for D2.

Today, matter is listed for payment of cost, A/D of documents and framing of issues.

Previous cost not paid. However, Ld. Counsel for D2 fairly undertakes to pay the same during the course of the day. Heard. Be paid accordingly.

Affidavit of A/D of documents alongwith proposed issues filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Affidavit of A/D of documents not filed on behalf of defendants despite opportunity.

A/D of documents not conducted.

Since pleadings are complete. From the following pleadings of the parties, following notional issues are framed:-

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of Rs. 4,13,000/- as prayed for? OPP**
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest on the said amount and if so, to what extent and for what period ?
OPP**
- 3. Relief**

No other issue arises or is pressed for. List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days. Advance copy of evidence affidavits be supplied to the defendant ten days before next date of hearing.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for D2 submits that he wish to move

an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC during the course of the day. However, advance copy of the same has already supplied to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Heard. He is at liberty to proceed as per law.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 24.02.2026. NDOH is given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.12.2025