

09.06.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Ms. Dourthy Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar Ld. counsel for D1.
D2 with Sh. D.D. Pandey Ld. counsel through VC.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application under order 7 rule 11 CPC.

At this stage, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that she has already e-filed the reply to the aforesaid application. Heard. **Ahlmad is directed to verify the aforesaid fact and verify the same on NDOH.**

Copy of the same be supplied to opposite counsel during the course of the day.

To come up for arguments on aforesaid application on 12.10.2026. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/09.06.2026